
 

 

 

 

 

NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/109/BkTPP    Date:01.07.2016 

 

Sealed tenders in prescribed format are invited from reputed Agencies/ Companies in 03 part bid 

system for the work “Annual Maintenance Contract of private siding at BkTPP”. 

 

 Sale of tender paper                                 : 05.07.2016 to15.07.2016 from 09:00 hrs. to 11:30           

                                                                           hrs. and 14:30 hrs to 17:00 hrs on all working days  

                                                                           and 9:00 to 11:30 hrs on Saturday 

                                                                           (except Sunday / Holiday). 

 Prebid Discussion                                    :  05.08.2016 at 15:30 Hrs 

 Last date of submission of Tender Paper:  11.08.2016 up to 15:00 hours. 

 Opening of Tender Paper (PartI &II)      :   11.08.2016 at 15:30 Hrs. 

 Contact Person                                         :  M.K.Bhakta [M & C] /BkTPS/WBPDCL. 

 Telephone No.                                         :  03462-220280 

 E-mail                                                      :  cc_bktps@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

  



 

 

 

 
NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/109/BkTPP    Date:01.07.2016 

 

Ref. No.: BkTPS/CC/ AMC-C-026/16-17/ 0413C/6672                   Dated: 27.06.2016 
 

Sealed tenders in prescribed form are invited 3 part Bid [Part I: Bid Guarantee (EMD) Part II: Pre bid 

qualification Part III: Price Offer] for the following works at Bakreswar Thermal Power station under The West 

Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited from interested, resourceful and experienced agencies. 

/2014 

 Job:  “Annual Maintenance Contract of private siding at BkTPP”        
       

The agencies should submit the following documents in their quotation while submitting the offer: 

 

 

         (i)  Valid I.T\ S.T., Service Tax Registration, Professional Tax Payment Certificates (upto date), Provident 

Fund A/c   No. 

          

       (ii)   The consultant/contractor must have valid enlistment in the approved list of railway for 

siding works as per railway guideline in respect of maintenance of private siding. 
 

            (iii) Credential of similar work done directly under a Government/ Quasi Govt./Public Sector Unit/Power 

Generation Company/Reputed private industry during last seven years reckoning from 31.05.2016 with a 

satisfactory completion certificate indicating the main work order no. and the value of work, scheduled and 

actual time of completion.  

 

The value of work for similar type of job as mentioned above, completed by the agency should be as 

follows:- 

 

a) In Single order of value not less than- Rs. 44.00 lacs (80% OF Estimated Amount) 

or 
b) In two orders each of value not less than-   Rs.27.50lacs (80% OF Estimated Amount) 

or 
c) In three orders each of value not less than-   Rs. 22.00 lacs (80% OF Estimated Amount) 

 

 

        (iii) Average annual turnover in last three financial years (viz 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15):- Rs. 17 lacs 
 
         (iv) Average net worth in last three financial years: - should be positive. 

 
        (v) Audited balance sheet for last three financial years. 

 

 (vi) Similar type of job means credentials verifying experience to execute annual track maintenance of 

similar siding line in thermal power stations and or in other industry directly under the owner 

which shall be a Government/ Quasi Govt./Public Sector Unit/Power Generation Company/Reputed private 

industry 

 

 Duration of Contract: 12(twelve) months. 

 

 Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 1,10, 000.00  (Rupees One lacs Ten thousand only) in the form of Demand 

Draft or Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favour of “THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LIMITED” drawn on /issued by any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank, Suri or United Bank  

of India BkTPP Branch. The requisite earnest money should be deposited along with tender papers in a 

separate sealed envelope. No tender will be entertained without Earnest Money. 

  



 

 

 

 Cost of Tender Paper: Rs. 1,000.00(Rupees One thousand only) in cash only (non refundable) at our cash 

section, BkTPP. 

 

 Sale of Tender Paper 05.07 .2016 to 15.07.2016 from 09:00 hrs to 11:30 hrs.and 14:30 hrs to 17:00 hrs on 

all working days and from 9:00 to 11:30 hrs on Saturday (except Sunday / Holiday). 

 

 Prebid Discussion: 05.08.2016 at 15:30 hrs at Administrative Building, BkTPS, WBPDCL. 

 

 Last date of submission of tender papers: 11.08.2016 up to 15:00 hrs. and the same will be opened at 

15:30 hrs. on the same date in presence of the participating tenderers. Sealed tenders of the parties only who 

have deposited the requisite amount of Earnest Money will be opened for 2 part Bid [Part I, Part II]. Tender 

document can be obtained from Contract Cell, 3
rd

 Floor Administrative Building, BkTPP WBPDCL on the 

dates as mentioned above, after submission and verification of the above documents and thereafter 

depositing the cost for tender documents at our cash office. The Corporation reserves the right to accept / 

cancel any or all tenders or to split the work without assigning any reason whatsoever. The WBPDCL does 

not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer will be adjudged as per sole discretion 

of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 6 (Six) months from the date of 

opening of Price Bid of tender. All other details are available in the tender document. 

 

 

 

M.K.Bhakta 

DGM (Materials & Contracts) 


